MAY. 3. 2006 3:59PM OBLON, SPIVAK

•

NO. 867 P. 3

y Docket No.: 289618US-2 SD	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Fatent and Trademark Office
A PIO-1399	Trademark Office. Please recor	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
the Director of the United States Factor and Name of conveying party(ies): ENTARIS GMBH dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	2. Name Name: Addres:	ZENTARIS GMBH
 Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	of Name Additio	onal name(s) and address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 📕 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s This document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/529,203 60/707,941 10/559,6 10/560,591 60/748,178 11/299,8 60/751,438 60/787,543 	ith a new application 63 60/741,911 6,5 49 11/304,548	tent No.(s) 44,551 I Yes 📕 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Customer Number 22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	7. T 8. E (Att	 applications and patents involved: 11 applications and patents involved: 15-0030 applicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE
Marvin J. Spivak	Signature	e and correct and any attached copy is a true
Tota	l number of pages including this	cover sheet: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with requ		

PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0078 OP \$440.00 10529203

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATION OF CORPORATE ADDRESS CHANGE

We, the undersigned, hereby certify the company Zentaris GmbH has moved

and is now located at: Weismüllerstrasse 50, 60314 Frankfurt am Main, Germany.

It is requested the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office records be amended to

reflect the current address.

		ZENTARIS GmbH
2 Date:	1. APR. 2006	By: Name: Prof. Jürgen Engel Title: Chairman & Managing Director
2 Date:	. 1, APR. 2005	By: Name: Matthias Seeber Title: Managing Director





ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 (703) 413-5000 (703) 413-2220 FACSIMILE OBLONPAT@OBLON.COM WWW.OBLON.COM

FACSIMILE

PLEASE CALL US AT (703) 413-3000 IF THE MESSAGE YOU RECEIVE IS INCOMPLETE OR NOT LEGIBLE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 (571) 273-0140

on Date:

Signature:

Milenka Cerni

Total number of pages including this page: _4___

Dept.: <u>KLH</u> By: <u>MJS/mic</u>

OSMM&N File No. <u>289618US-2 SD</u> Serial No. <u>10/529,203 (first of 10)</u> Patent No. <u>6,544,551</u> In the matter of : <u>ZENTARIS Gmbh</u> For: <u>Corporate Address Change</u>

Credit Card Form for <u>\$440.00</u>

Certificate of Corporate Address Change, PTO 1595: pages 2

Unless otherwise indicated or obvious from the nature of the transmittal, the information contained in this facsimile message is attorney privileged and confidential information intended for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error or are not sure whether it is privileged, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service at our Expense. Thank You.

RECORDED: 05/03/2006

REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0080